HB0971/213826/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 971

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Public Schools**" and substitute "<u>Washington County</u>"; in line 4, strike "a county board of education" and substitute "<u>the Washington County Board of Education</u>"; in line 7, strike "a county superintendent of schools" and substitute "<u>the Washington County Superintendent of Schools</u>"; in line 10, after "schools" insert "<u>in Washington County</u>"; and in line 13, strike "7–135" and substitute "<u>4–142</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "**7–135.**" and substitute "<u>4–124.</u>".

On page 2, in line 4, after "(B)" insert "THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN WASHINGTON COUNTY.

(C)";

in line 5, strike "A COUNTY BOARD" and substitute "<u>THE WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION</u>"; in lines 16 and 19, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively; in lines 17 and 28, in each instance, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)"; and in lines 20 and 21, strike "COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "WASHINGTON COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS".